· Non-inductive, thin film technology.
· Thermally enhanced Industry standard TO220 package.
· RoHS compliant.
· Low thermal resistance, 2.3 °C/W resistor hot spot
 to metal tab.
· Complete thermal flow design available for easy
 implementation.
· Superior vibration durability.

Rating4
Thermal
Resistance
Resistance
Range Tolerances
Nominal
Resistance
Series5
Typ. TCR
(ppm/°C)
Induc-
tance
Capaci-
tance
Heatsink2 Free Air3 Min Max
MHP-20 20W 2.25W 500V 5.9°C/W
0.01Ω 0.09Ω
±1%, ±5%
E24
Includes
2.5 & 5.0
multiplier
See Chart <9nH <2pF0.1Ω 9.1Ω
10Ω 51KΩ
MHP-35 35W 2.25W 500V 3.3°C/W
0.01Ω 0.09Ω
±1%, ±5%
E24
Includes
2.5 & 5.0
multiplier
See Chart <9nH <2pF0.1Ω 9.1Ω
10Ω 51KΩ
MHP-50 50W 2.25W 500V 2.3°C/W
0.01Ω 0.09Ω
±1%, ±5%
E24
Includes

* During soldering, the soldering temperature profile must not cause the metal tab of this device to exceed 220°C.
MHP TO-220 Series
Power Resistor
MHP Series
General Note
TT electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT electronics plc
09. 11
For additional information or to discuss your specific requirements, please contact our
Applications Team using the contact details below.
Ordering Data
Prefix                          TFP   -   MHP20LF   -   1R50   -   J    -  L04
Style
MHP20LF = 20W, TO-220 style power resistor
MHP35LF = 35W, TO-220 style power resistor
      07017 = DSCC drawing (07017) ver. of above
MHP50LF = 50W, TO-220 style power resistor
      07018 = DSCC drawing (07018) ver. of above
Resistance Code
4-digit resistance code.
Ex: 10R0 = 10Ω, 1K00 = 1KΩ